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Term Dates for the Academic Year 2026-2027 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2026 

 

First day of term • Thursday 3 September 

o Year 7 and Year 12 in school 

 

• Friday 4 September 

o All year groups in school 

 

• Friday 2 October 

o All year groups start at 10.25am  
Half Term Monday 26 October - Friday 30 October 

Last day of term Friday 11 December - students dismissed at 12.25pm 

INSET days 

(closed to all students) 

Wednesday 2 September 

Tuesday 6 October 

 

 

SPRING TERM 2027 

 

First day of term Monday 4 January 

Half Term Monday 15 February - Friday 19 February 

Last day of term Thursday 25 March 

INSET days 

(closed to all students) 

Monday 18 January 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2027 

 

First day of term Monday 12 April 

Half Term Monday 31 May - Friday 4 June 

Last day of term Wednesday 21 July 

Bank Holiday 

INSET days 

(closed to all students) 

Monday 3 May 

Thursday 1 July 

Thursday 22 July 
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